UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0527916087 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/06/2005 10:25 AM Pg: 1 of 2

When Kecorded Mail To:

Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236 2

> Prepared by: ROS! NY DSOUZA OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1661 Worthington Roca, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florid 33409 Loan Number: 32838120 1005

Investor # 2298

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated JUNE 30, 2003 and executed by GVCNDOLYN NORFLEET AND MICHAEL NORFLEET, as Mortgagor(s), to PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOWF LOAN, INC. as Beneficiary in the amount of \$ 229,500.00, and recorded on JULY 18, 2003, as documer, number 0319918008, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 9 in Block 8 in Harding's Subdivision on the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 13, East of -10/7/5 Office the 3rd Principal Meridian, in Cook County Illinois. Situated in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 3821 W. HURON ST, CHICAGO, IL

Tax ID #: 16-11-113-003-0000

Dated: SEPTEMBER 19, 2005





0527916087 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Name: Paul Neff

Title: Servicing Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on SEPTEMBER 19, 2005, by Paul Neff, Servicing Officer of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC, on behalf of the company. Paul Neff is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

DOOR OR

Notary Public - State of Florida

Johnna Miller
My Commission DD273769
Expires December 09, 200